the risk of changes in fair values of fixed interest bearing financial assets or borrowings because of fluctuations in the
interest rates, if such assets/borrowings are measured at fair value through profit or loss. Cash flow interest rate risk
is the risk that the future cash flows of floating interest bearing borrowings will fluctuate because of fluctuations in the
interest rates.

	 Exposure to interest rate risk

	 The Group’s interest rate risk arises from borrowings. The interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing borrowings

is as follows:

 31st March, 2021  31st March, 2020

Current Borrowings

Variable rate borrowings  1,77,553  1,43,466
 1,77,553  1,43,466

	 Interest rate risk sensitivity

	 The below mentioned sensitivity analysis is based on the exposure to interest rates for floating rate borrowings. For this it

is assumed that the amount of the floating rate liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for
the whole year. If interest rate had been 50 basis points higher or lower, other variables being held constant, following
is the impact on profit.

Notes to the Consolidated financial statements for the financial year ended 31st March, 2021

ANNUAL REPORT 2020-21

151

 31st March, 2021  31st March, 2020
50 bp

increase
50 bp

decrease
50 bp

increase
50 bp

decrease

Impact on profit  (888)  888  (717)  717
Increase / (decrease) in profit and loss  (888)  888  (717)  717

42	 Capital management:

	 The Company manages its capital to ensure that the Company will be able to continue as going concerns while

maximizing the return to stakeholders through the optimization of the debt and equity balance.For the purpose of the
Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity capital and all other equity reserves attributable to the
equity holders of the Company and borrowings.

	 The Company manages its funds in a manner that it achieve maximum returns (net of taxes) with minimum risk to the

capital and consider the liquidity concerns for its working capital requirements.